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Jim Katouzian
Governance Manager


	
	

	  Our ref: FOI 0424
	                                             20 February 2024


I write in response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request submitted on 
23.01.24
The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) for Thames Valley has now considered this request, which for clarity, has been repeated below:

	Request

Information Request to PCC/OPCC

1. Total annual budget and actuals for past two years

1. PR/advertising  budget and actuals for past two years






1. Legal budget and actuals for past two years



1. Legal firms used

1. Organogram showing positions and total number of staff total


1. Staff remuneration total for past two years

1. Number of appeals against TVPol decisions in past two years
1. Number of appeals against TVPol overturned




1. How many appeals/complaints of police corruption have been received in past two years?

1. How many complaints against PCC/OPCC have been raised in past two years?


1. Measurement/assessment  matrix used for TVPol Chief Constable performance



1. Completed matrix for above

1. Measurement/assessment matrix used for TVPol performance

1. Completed matrix for above


	Response



Please refer to our website and our statement of accounts :
Statement of Accounts - Thames Valley PCC (thamesvalley-pcc.gov.uk)


There is no set budget for Communications, this is factored into overall costs of running the Office of the PCC.  
Please see the attached continuation document for the figures.



We do not have a specified budget for Legal costs, this features within our overall supplies and services budget = £39,000.00
2023-24 YTD spend  on Legal Costs = £29,472.00
2022-23 spend = £600


1. Capsticks  2. Spencer West

Staff numbers and positions are listed on our website.
Office of the PCC - Thames Valley PCC (thamesvalley-pcc.gov.uk)


2022-23 =  £1,212,005.00 
20223-24 YTD = £1,242,477.00


Questions 7 and 8*

2021/22:
Received- 331
Of those:
Upheld - 84 (25%)

2022/23:

Received - 254
Of those:
Upheld- 61 (24%)


The total number of complaints (all) regarding Thames Valley Police received at the OPCC:
2022-23 = 177
2023-24 = 216 YTD



2022-23 against PCC = 4
2023-24 against PCC = 4 YTD
2022-23 against OPCC Staff = 3
2023-24 against OPCC Staff = 4 YTD



The Performance and Accountability Meeting are the measure for this, which includes the Force performance reports. 
These can be accessed via our website: Meetings and Decision Making - Thames Valley PCC (thamesvalley-pcc.gov.uk)


Please see Response to question 11

Please see Response to question 11.



Please see Response to question 11.
.


*Note, this data is in reference to requests received for complaints made against Thames Valley Police to be reviewed by the OPCC, following the final outcome and under the terms of the 
Police Conduct Regulations (2020).
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